SAR Pledge

We, descendants of the heroes of the American Revolution who, by their sacrifices, established the United States of America, reaffirm our faith in the principles of liberty and our Constitutional Republic, and solemnly pledge ourselves to defend them against every foe.



SAR Recessional

Until we meet again, let us remember our obligations to our forefathers who gave us our Constitution, the Bill of Rights, an independent Supreme Court and a nation of free men.

Nevada Society Sons of the American Revolution

69th Annual State Meeting Gala Banquet



Saturday, April 20, 2024

Suncoast Hotel & Casino Las Vegas, Nevada

Program

Opening

Jeff Gutting

First Vice President, Nevada Society President, Signers Chapter

Invocation

Presentation of The Colors & Pledge of Allegiance

Roger Linscott, Commander
Battle Born Patriots Chapter Color Guard

SAR Pledge

Paul Hicks

Second Vice President, Nevada Society President, Battle Born Patriots Chapter

Introduction of Head Table and Honored Guests

Jeff Gutting

First Vice President, Nevada Society President, Signers Chapter

Dinner

Salads
Herb-Roasted Chicken
Braised Short Ribs of Beef
Grilled Herb-infused Salmon
Cheese Tortellini Pomodoro
Garlic Mashed Potatoes
Fresh Vegetable Medley
Chef's Selection of Cakes and Pies
Rolls and Butter
Coffee and Tea

America 250th Moment-The First Continental Congress

Jay Dickey

Past President, Nevada Society

Guest Speaker John Galloway "USS Nevada"

John Galloway is a pilot and historian of the battleship USS Nevada. The USS Nevada launched in 1914 and was decommissioned in 1946. She was the only battleship to get underway during the attack on Pearl Harbor.

Presentation of Awards

Tim Hagan

Immediate Past President, Nevada Society

Closing Remarks

Jeff Gutting

First Vice President, Nevada Society President, Signers Chapter

SAR Recessional

Al Conant

Secretary, Nevada Society Treasurer, Signers Chapter

Benediction